
August 23, 1983 

"I AUG 24 1983 y 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

s 
Southland Royalty Company 

Mr. Joe D. Ramey 
New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals 
Oil and Gas Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

ft a-

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Southand Royalty Company hereby requests approval of an non-standard locat ion 
fo r theXa in #16E_well. This locat ion is__l555' FSL & 1 2 1 0 ' J ^ L . c £ J > ^ l m J 3 0 > 
J l g J i ^ M ^ - ^ i L J i i . a n County^Jlew Mexico. ~~ 

The non-standard location is due to an irregular section. 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset operators by certified 
mail with a request that they furnish your Santa Fe Office with a waiver of objection. 

Pursuant to authority of Rule 104-F, we respectfully request your approval of an 
exemption to the standard well location requirement. 

Sincerely, 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 

R. E. Fielder 
District Engineer 

REF/eg 

Enclosures 

XC: Frank Chavez-NMOCD-Aztec, NM 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505)325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87479 



R 10 W R 9 W 

Southland Royalty Company 
FARMINGTON DISTRICT 

UNORTHODOX LOCATION MAP 
SRC. 

Cain-16 E 
1555' FSL - 1210' FEL 

Sec. 30-129 N.-R. 9 W. 

SAN J U A N COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Bob Fielder 1 " - 3000 ' August 17, 1983 

D-160 



N t n M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O . . 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
f o r m C - 1 
Supersedes C-J'JH 
C t f e c t j v e 

A l l d i s t ances muat b« f rom the outer boundaries of the Sect ion-

Operator 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 

L e a s e 

CAIN 

W e l l N o . 

16E 
Uni t Le t t e r 

I 

Sect ion 

30 
T o w n s h i p 

29N 

Range 

9¥ 

County 

San Juan 
A c t u a l Footaqe L o c a t i o n of W e l l : 

1 $ $ 2 ieet f rom the South 1210 feet f rom the East 
Ground L p v t f i E l ev ; 

5694 
Produc ing Format ion 

Dakota 
P o o l 

Basin 
Dedica ted Acreage : 

268.42 Acre. 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo {'(both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| 1 Yes | | No If answer is "yes' ' type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)— 

No allowable wi l l be assigned to the well until al l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis­
sion. V 

37c- <*99.S 

oec, 

30 

SF-080781 
/ ^ 

© r 
- - - — -i -

\r\ 
i_r\ 

/ S « t C 

Sc.* /«• : / " 
£,' 

/ o o o • 

1210 8 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

R. E. Fielder 

District Engineer 
Company 

Southland Royalty Company 
D a t e 

A p r i l 4 , 

/ hereby certify that the we// location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the same 

is true ono* correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

F O R M 3 4 — 1 t 



ATTACHMENT #1 
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!- 1. '•i\i>*' ^ ^ P R O P O S E D LOCATION 

>S81° 1 -

EXISTING LOCATIONS O 

* - - ^ . ^ ^ V ^ ' ^ : ^ ^ , ^ R ; ^ ^ W EXISTING ROADS 

Vicinity Map for 
SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY #16E CAIN 
1555'FSL 1210'FEL Sec. 30-T29N-R9W 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

4 n ^ ^ l ^ ' ' 



CERTIFIED MAIL 

Southland Royalty Company 

August 23, 1983 
1 h? 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE Tenneco Oil Exploration & Production 

P. 0. Box 3249 
Englewood, Colorado 80155 

Dear Sir: 

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests approval of an non-standard location 
for the Cain #16E well. This location is 1555' FSL & 1210' FEL of Section 30, 
T29N, R9W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The non-standard location is due to an irregular section. 

We request that you furnish the Santa Fe Office with a waiver of objection as 
soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 
l l l l l l 

' A U G 2 * 1 9 8 3 

R. E. Fielder 
District Engineer 

REF/eg 
1 Enclosures 
V/XC: Mr, Frank Chavez-NMOCD-Aztec,! 

OIL 
DISTo 3 

W A I V E R 

TENNECO OIL EXPLORATION & PROD, hereby waives objection to Southland Royalty Company's 
application for non-standard location for their Cain #16E well as proposed above. 

Date By 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505)325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 8747 / 



CERTIFIED MAIL 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION < _ Q j k 
SANTA FE 

Southland Royalty Company 

August 23, 1983 

Amoco Production Company 
501 Airport Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Dear Sir: 

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests approval of an non-standard location 
for the Cain #16E well. This location is 1555' FSL & 1210' FEL of Section 30, 
T29N, R9W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

The non-standard location is due to an irregular section. 

We request that you furnish the Santa Fe Office with a waiver of objection as 
soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 

R. E. Fielder 
District Engineer 

REF/eg 

Enclosures 
XC: Mr. Frank Chavez-NMOCD-Aztec,NM 

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY hereby waives objection to Southland Royalty Company's 
application for non-standard location for their Cain #16E well as/bropAed above. 

WAIVER 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505)325-1841 FARMINGTON. NEW MEXICO 874?'J 



CERTIFIED MAIL 

August 23, 1983 \ \ 

Southland Royalty Company 

Mesa Petroleum Company 
1600 Lincoln Street, Suite 2800 
Denver, Colorado 80264 

Dear Sir: 

Southland Royalty Company hereby requests approval of an non-standard location 
for the Cain #16E well. This location is 1555' FSL & 1210' FEL of Section 30, 
T29N, R9W, San Juan County, New Mexico 

The non-standard location is due to an irregular section. 

We request that you furnish the Santa Fe Office with a waiver of objection as 
soon as possible. 

Sincerely, 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 

/ ) • c- 7 
R. E. Fielder 
District Engineer 

REF/eg 

Enclosures 
XC: Mr. Frank Chavez-NMOCD-Aztec,NM 

WAIVER 

MESA PETROLEUM COMPANY hereby waives objection to Southland Royalty Company's 
application for non-standard location for their Cain #16E well as proposed above. 

' Date 
^ ^ ^ ^ 

P.O. DRAWER 570 (505)325-1841 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 8749? 
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Southland Royalty Company 
FARMINGTON DISTRICT 

. 'ON N6W MEXICO 

UNORTHODOX LOCATION MAP 
SRC 

Cam - /<f 5 
1555' FSL - 1210' FEL 

Sec. 30-T29N.-R. 9W 

SAN JU AN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Bob F i e l d e r I " - 3 0 0 0 ' Augus t 17, 19S3 
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N t r . M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O , . 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Form C - 1 
Supers ed f 5 C-J2H 
E f f e c t i v e 1 - i - 6 L-

A l l d i s t ances muot be f rom the outer boundaries of the Sec t ion . 

Operator 

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY 
L a a ss 

C A I N 

Well No . 

16E 
U n i t Le t t e r Sec t ion 

30 
T o w n s h i p 

29N 

Ranqe 

9W 

County 

San Juan 
A c t u a l Footaqe L o c a t i o n of W e i l : 

feet f rom the S o u t h 1 2 1 0 feet f rom the East 
Ground L e v e l E lev ; 

5694 

Produc inq Forma t ion 

Dakota 
Pool 

Basin 
Dedica ted Acreoqer 

2 6 8 . 4 2 Acre. 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject w e l l by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royal ty) . 

3. I f more than one lease of d i f ferent ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, uni t iza t ion , force-pooling, etc? 

1 | Yes 1 | No I f answer is "yes," type of consolidation 

If answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actual ly been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.). 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l un t i l a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, uni t iza t ion , 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard unit , e l iminat ing such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

••&S9.S 
JL9/9' 

o e c . 

30 

S F - 0 8 0 7 8 1 
/ <^ 

© r 
^ / _ 

r?e>9 * - f s ' u J <>' 

•Sc. a /e. : 

1 2 1 0 ' 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true ond complete to the 

best af my knowledge and belief. 

Nome 

R. E. Fielder 
F o s l t i o n 

District Engineer 
Company 

Southland Royalty Company 
Date • 

April 4. 1983 

/ hereby certify that the we// location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual survey* made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true and correct to the Lest of my 

know ledge and belief. 

F O R M 3 A - 1 t 
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SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY #16E CAIN 
1555'FSL 1210'FEL Sec. 30-T29N-H9W 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
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STATE DF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
-OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE '-7-/5-% 3 

RE: Proposed HC 
Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD~ 
Proposed WFX~ 
Proposed PMX~ 

SEP 16 1983 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 

1505)334-6178 

Gent 1emen: 

I have examined the application dated 

for the <^*^rk L«-rjD /&> Y.rfL^X fk , /]M / // 3^ - ?p . JtV - ^UJ 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours truly, 


